



Heddlu Police
DYFED-POWYS

FOI Reference: 156/2021

Request:

I would be grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to the contract below

General waste, recycling, difficult and hazardous waste collection and disposal from sites owned or operated by the police.

1. When is the contract due?
2. Is it a tender or framework agreement?
3. Value of the contract and duration?
4. Contact details for the procurement officer.
5. who is the current supplier.

Response 1:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested as detailed below.

Contract call off in June 2021

Response 2:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested as detailed below.

Contract for Facilities Management awarded to CBRE on 28/05/2019 – Call off from this contract.

Response 3:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested as detailed below.

Approximately £70,000 pa. 1 + 1 + 1 year contract

Response 4:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested as detailed below.

The Procurement officer is Stephen Davies. stephen.davies1@dyfed-powys.pnn.police.uk

Response 5:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested as detailed below.

There are multiple suppliers depending upon waste stream and geographical location. These include Biffa, Cwm Environmental, LAS Ltd, Powys County Council, Shred It, Initial.

OFFICAL

It should be noted that as a result of the systems adopted by Dyfed-Powys Police in relation to the recording of such information that the information released may or may not be accurate.